
Clifton Beach Series #1, Race 2 of 2, 12 February 2017  

10km Clifton Beach Race records: 

Male series record holder: Jonathan Camilleri 1:17:28 for 2 races held on 20 November and 18 
December 2016 

Male individual 10km record holder: Bryan O'Mahony 37:30 on 28 August 2016 

Female series record holder: Lucinda Eveans 1.39.17 for 2 races held on 18 January & 1 February 
2015, and matched by Angel Hayes 1.39.17 for 2 races held on 22 January and 12 February 2017. 

Female individual 10km record holder: Alena Scurrah 45:31 on 28 June 2015 

 

Race report for 12 February 2017 

Congratulations to the runners who joined in the race today. Series winners are Robbie Hendrickx 

(1:19:16) and Angel Hayes (1:39:17). Angel matched our previous course record for this series, well 

done. Second in the series were Derek McDonagh (1:31:40) and Tegahn Matiland (1:41:07) and third 

Matt Coxon (1:36:50) and Kylie Bruyn (1:44:33). Erica Bigby came a close 4th in the ladies’ race in 

1:44:58. 

Despite the heat, 30 of the 35 competitors in the series improved their times for the second race. 

There were some impressive improvements for example Matt Coxon 3 minutes 20 seconds faster, 

Steve Comport 5 minutes 19 seconds faster, Angel Hayes 2 minutes 40 minutes faster and Lisa Ward 

and Sally Green, both 6 minutes 26 seconds faster! 

Male winners for the 10km today: 

1st Bryan O'Mahony 37:58 
2nd Robbie Hendrickx 39:56 
3rd Dave Wall 41:40 
 
Female winners for the 10km today: 

1st Georgina Beech 46:26 
2nd Nadine Slatcher 47:33 
3rd Angel Hayes 48:15 
 
Male junior and adults for the 5km today: 

Luvan Du Buisson M junior 26:15 
Clayton Schmer M adult 27:12 
Andrew Stevens M adult 28:14 
 

Female juniors for the 5km today: 

Lilly Ruth Eveans 26:18 
MICHELé Du Buisson 26:23 
 

Female adults for the 5km today: 

Lucinda Eveans 26:21 
Lyzette Du Buisson 27:09 
Helen Leicht 27:12 
 

The full set of results, including the times for the 3km, are given below. 



Thank you to the volunteers that made today’s race possible:  

Finish line: Maddi Goldberg, Lyn Haltiner, Michael Etherington, Taylah Etherington  
Water stop at the Palm Cove Jetty: Peter Wallace and Gary Williams 
Set up and marshalling: Larry Lawson and Glen Longmore 
Catering: Stacey Longmore 
Shopping: Louise Forbes 
Result processing: Lorraine Lawson 
 
Thank you to Studio Pilates for providing 2 gift vouchers for today’s race. 

The next Dynamic Running race is the Smithfield Trail Race on Saturday, 18 February at 5.00pm 

followed by the Paws on the Path Fun Run/Walk at 7.30am on 19 March. It’s time to enter the 

Dynamic in a Dress (2 April) and bring the kids for the ‘Glow in the Dark’ Fun Run/Walk with an ‘April 

Fools’ them on 1 April. The 3 Marathons in 3 Days is on from 7-9 July with the option to do the 

Cairns Marathon or Kauri Half Marathon. Visit our website for details on our events. 

Clifton Beach Series results for 22 January and 12 February 2017 

 MALE   22-Jan-17 12-Feb-17 Cumulative time   

Name   Time Time     

Robbie Hendrickx 39:21 39:56 1:19:16 M 

Derek Mc Donagh 46:09 45:32 1:31:40 M 

Matthew Coxon 50:05 46:45 1:36:50 M 

Kerry Pyke 50:47 48:40   M 

Tj Cora 51:39 47:57   M 

Ian Campigli 55:55 54:12   M 

Garry Craven 57:53 54:14   M 

Shaun Muddock 1:01:12 1:03:41   M 

Richard Lehmann 1:02:39 58:33   M 

Tim Dwyer 1:05:15 1:01:49   M 

Steve Comport 1:06:52 1:01:33   M 

 FEMALE   22-Jan-17 12-Feb-17 Cumulative time   

Angel Hayes 50:55 48:15 1:39:17 F 

Tegahn Maitland 51:57 49:02 1:41:07 F 

Kylie Bruyn 53:24 49:41 1:44:33 F 

Erica Bigby 53:41 51:09 1:44:58 F 

Alison Jordan 54:30 54:06   F 

Catherine Coller 54:38 56:16   F 

Angela Lyons 58:00 54:09   F 

Chrissy Warman 1:00:32 56:45   F 

Heidi Sweeting 1:01:07 1:02:24   F 

Linda Grinter 1:01:32 59:25   F 

Marian Webster 1:01:47 58:13   F 

Sharon Waller 1:03:31 1:00:10   F 

Lisa Ward 1:03:40 57:14   F 

Kristy Berridge 1:04:23 1:04:24   F 

Talia Ling 1:06:11 1:04:04   F 

Debbie Pickering 1:06:56 1:02:24   F 

Amanda Hales 1:07:44 1:03:43   F 

Darrelle Taylor 1:08:51 1:03:05   F 

Faith Atkins 1:08:52 59:08   F 

Sally Green 1:11:05 1:04:39   F 

Nadia Mead 1:18:24 1:18:19   F 

Rhonda Zeylmans 1:18:25 1:18:18   F 

Lynda Etherington 1:18:33 1:11:45   F 

Sandra Buckley 1:26:10 1:23:38   F 

 

  



Results for 12 February 2017, Clifton Beach Series, Race 2 of 2. 

10km 

Overall 
position 

Gender 
position Time Name  

Age 
category 

Category 
placing 

1 1 37:58 Bryan O'Mahony M 30-39 1 

2 2 39:56 Robbie Hendrickx M 30-39 2 

3 3 41:40 Dave Wall M 40-49 1 

4 4 45:32 Derek Mc Donagh M 40-49 2 

5 1 46:26 Georgina Beech F 18-29 1 

6 5 46:37 Jamie Walker M 40-49 3 

7 6 46:45 Matthew Coxon M 30-39 3 

8 2 47:33 Nadine Slatcher F 40-49 1 

9 7 47:52 Joel Little M 40-49 4 

10 8 47:57 Tj Cora M 18-29 1 

11 3 48:15 Angel Hayes F 30-39 1 

12 4 48:23 Danielle O'Brien F 18-29 2 

13 9 48:40 Kerry Pyke M 40-49 5 

14 5 49:02 Tegahn Maitland F 18-29 3 

15 6 49:10 Tanya Knauer F 40-49 2 

16 7 49:23 Jodie Henley F 40-49 3 

17 8 49:41 Kylie Bruyn F 40-49 4 

18 9 51:09 Erica Bigby F 30-39 2 

19   51:17 No name       

20 10 53:02 Jessica Proctor F 30-39 3 

21 10 53:02 JUAN Du Buisson M 40-49 6 

22 11 54:06 Alison Jordan F 50-59 1 

23 12 54:09 Angela Lyons F 30-39 4 

24 11 54:12 Ian Campigli M 50-59 1 

25 12 54:14 Garry Craven M 60-69 1 

26 13 55:26 Megan Ponder F 18-29 4 

27 13 55:45 Bradley Connors M 12-15 1 

28 14 56:06 Louise Forbes F 60-69 1 

29 15 56:16 Catherine Coller F 50-59 2 

30 16 56:45 Chrissy Warman F 40-49 5 

31 14 56:46 Michael Jowitt M 40-49 7 

32 15 57:04 Baz Gadhvi M 40-49 8 

33 17 57:14 Lisa Ward F 30-39 5 

34 18 58:13 Marian Webster F 50-59 3 

35 16 58:33 Richard Lehmann M 40-49 9 

36 19 59:08 Faith Atkins F 50-59 4 

37 20 59:25 Linda Grinter F 30-39 6 

38 21 1:00:05 Rachel Pollard F 30-39 7 

39 22 1:00:10 Sharon Waller F 50-59 5 

40 23 1:00:35 Danyell Munro F 18-29 5 

41 17 1:01:33 Steve Comport M 50-59 2 

42 18 1:01:49 Tim Dwyer M 50-59 3 

43 24 1:02:24 Heidi Sweeting F 40-49 6 

44 25 1:02:24 Debbie Pickering F 50-59 6 

45 26 1:02:51 Kylie Schmerl F 40-49 7 

46 27 1:02:52 Megan Philips F 30-39 8 

47 28 1:03:05 Darrelle Taylor F 40-49 8 

48 19 1:03:41 Shaun Muddock M 40-49 10 

49 29 1:03:43 Amanda Hales F 40-49 9 



50 30 1:03:55 Sandi Thomsen F 30-39 9 

51 31 1:04:04 Talia Ling F 30-39 10 

52 32 1:04:24 Kristy Berridge F 30-39 11 

53 33 1:04:35 Blooms X F 40-49 10 

54 34 1:04:39 Sally Green F 50-59 7 

55 35 1:06:23 Irene Williams F 50-59 8 

56 36 1:10:59 Julie Jeanes F 40-49 11 

57 37 1:11:45 Lynda Etherington F 50-59 9 

58 38 1:12:08 Jodi McGurgan F 40-49 12 

59 39 1:18:18 Rhonda Zeylmans F 50-59 10 

60 40 1:18:19 Nadia Mead F 50-59 11 

61 41 1:23:38 Sandra Buckley F 70 + 1 

DNS   Danielle Howe F 40-49   

DNS   Trish Patel F 40-49  
DNS   Dave Cuming M 50-59  
DNS   Don Metcalf M 50-59  

 

5km 

Overall position Time Name  Age category Category position 

1 26:15 Luvan Du Buisson M junior 1 

2 26:18 Lilly Ruth Eveans F junior 1 

3 26:21 Lucinda Eveans F 30-39 1 

4 26:23 MICHELé Du Buisson F junior 2 

5 27:09 Lyzette Du Buisson F 40-49 1 

6 27:12 Helen Leicht F 50-59 1 

7 27:12 Clayton Schmer M adult 1 

8 28:04 Sandra Turner F 40-49 2 

9 28:14 Andrew Stevens M adult 2 

10 30:54 Nicola Moore F 30-39 2 

11 33:59 Filiz Mortimer F 40-49 3 

12 35:21 Lina Kewas F 30-39 3 

13 36:04 Sue Rayner F 50-59 2 

14 47:18 Stacey Longmore F 30-39 4 

15 47:52 Leith Wallace F 60-69 1 

DNF  Sam Turner M junior 

DNS  Rebecca Stokes F 18-29 

DNS  Andrea Blain F 30-39 

DNS  Lindsay Welch F 40-49 

DNS  Amanda Hanson F 40-49 

DNS  Linda Adams F 50-59 

DNS  Jon Oates M adult 

DNS  Richard Mortimer M junior 

 

3km 

Overall position Time Name  Age category 

1 12:54 Jake Turner M junior 

2 14.59 Quinella Dagan F junior 

3 16:27 Caitlin Bowe F junior 

4 17:35 Craig Bowe M adult 

5 17:47 Doug Proctor M junior 

6 17:50 Marius Dobbie M junior 

7 18:19 Julie Bowe F adult 



8 19:20 Sienna Little F junior 

9 19:22 Sidonie Berke F adult 

10 19:26 Stephen Holder M adult 

11 19:39 Harmony Little F junior 

12 19:44 Christina Borzi F adult 

13 20:16 Warren Adams M adult 

DNS  Erica Butler F adult 

DNS  Kerry Underwood F adult 

DNS  Sampson Little M junior 

 


